

Est of final BAO of Majra Work

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: - Banka Gao					
to Hara Jala under MR Lines					
Name of Agency: -					
Shriyati Jyoti Devi					
At - Samra Jala, Jorwa					
P.O - Harkya P.S - Murgut					
Dist - Gopalgarh, Bihar					
Agreement No. & Dated					
05/May/2022 - 2023					
Dated 14/10/2022					
Agreement Amount of Majra Work					
Rs 39,23,052/-					
Agreement Amount of Majra Work					
Rs 9,22,452/-					
Agreement Rate					
22.91% below					
Date of work start					
14/10/2022					
Date of work Completion					
13/07/2023					
Actual Completion date					

Continuation

Tf of Approx Bill of Material Book

Abstract of 15 cost

Sch. XIV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Provision of flooring of scheme of water supply Board V.T.M.B & P-2 Qty - 1 Nm					
① R ₁₀ 10,686.59/cu R ₁₀ 10,687=					
② Single channel of graveling road land V.T.M.B & P-2 Area - 0.22 Hecare					
① R ₅₉ 59,726.13/H ₂ 13,140=					
③ Earthwork in excavation for open foundation V.T.M.B & P-2 Qty - 29.80 m ³					
① R ₃₁₄ 314.41/m ³ R ₉₃₆₉ =					
④ PCC M15 in open foundation V.T.M.B & P-3 Qty - 2.960 m ³					
① R ₆₉₂₆ 6926.08/m ³ R _{20,501} =					
⑤ PCC M20 in substructure in head works & project V.T.M.B & P-3 Qty - 27.65 m ³					
① R ₇₆₃₂ 7632.64/m ³ R _{3,11,081} =					

C.P. Total R_{2,64,778}=

Continuation

B.F.L. 2, 64, 778=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
⑥ Provisioning of R.C. N.P. 100 mm dia. Hinge Bar N.T.M.B.P. - 4 Qty - 7.50 kg					
⑦ R. 6507.74 / m ² R. 48,808=					
⑧ Brick masonry Work of parapet wall N.T.M.B.P. - 4 Qty - 2.88 m ³					
⑨ R. 6039.96 / m ² R. 17,395=					
⑩ Plastering with C.M. on Brick work N.T.M.B.P. - 4					
Area - 26.16 m ²					
R. 196.92 / m ² R. 3971=					
⑪ Provisioning of Reinforced Concrete Near Concrete Surface N.T.M.B.P. - 5 Area - 136.40 m ²					
R. 1112.73 / m ² R. 15,649=					
⑫ Cement, M.S., etc. for 3m B.T. Corridor N.T.M.B.P. - 7 Qty - 12.71 m ³					
R. 2426.59 / m ³ R. 46,412=					

C.O. - 3,97,013=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(11) providing, laying & Rolling of W.B.M. 6x2					
V.T.M.B & P-8					
Qty - 15.77 m ³					
(12) providing, laying & Rolling of W.B.M. 6x3					
V.T.M.B & P-9					
Qty - 23.84 m ³					
(13) providing & laying of prime coat with 5%					
V.T.M.B & P-9					
Area - 317.87 m ²					
(14) providing & laying of tack coat with 5%					
V.T.M.B & P-10					
Area - 317.87 m ²					
(15) providing, laying & Rolling of 20mm thick extra mix layer surface.					
V.T.M.B & P-10					
Area - 317.87 m ²					
(16) providing, laying & Rolling of 20mm thick extra mix layer surface.					
V.T.M.B & P-10					
Area - 317.87 m ²					
(17) providing, laying & Rolling of 20mm thick extra mix layer surface.					
V.T.M.B & P-10					
Area - 317.87 m ²					

C.O. Total R 7,04,493 = w

Continued

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) providing & laying of tack coat with R.S-1 emul full length					
V.T.M.B & P-11					
Area - 2062.50 m ²					
@ R, 17.00 / m ²					R, 35,063=D
(17) providing, laying & rolling of 25mm thick SP BC.					
V.T.M.B & P-11					
Qty - 51.56 m ³					
@ R, 13.887.57 / m ³					R, 7,16,043=D
(18) providing CC Pavement wearing coat M30					
V.T.M.B & P-12					
Qty - 154.69 m ³					
@ R, 14,310.43 / m ³					R, 22,13,680=D
(19) Road marking on B.T. & CC pavement					
V.T.M.B & P-12					
Area - 220.00 m ²					
@ R, 823.74 / m ²					R, 1,81,223=D
(20) casting of earthen slabs					
Lead 1000M					
V.T.M.B & P-13					
Qty - 462.00 m ³					
@ R, 253.56 / m ³					R, 1,17,145=D

C.D. - 39,67,647=D

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
②① providing & fixing of RCC M.15 K.M. Post.					
V.T.M.B & P-13					
Qty - 1 Nm					
① R _y 2816.70/ea R _y					2817.0
②② providing & fixing of RCC M.15 200 M post					
V.T.M.B & P-13					
Qty - 6 Nm					
① R _y 787.45/ea R _y					4725.0
②③ providing & fixing of 2" section & plate identification Board					
V.T.M.B & P-13					
Area - 1.92 m ²					
① R _y 1A, 815.49/m ² R _y					28,446.0
②④ providing & fixing of 600 mm equilateral & triangle Board.					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 4 Nm					
① R _y 4338.79/ea R _y					17,355.0
②⑤ fixing 600 mm equilateral Board.					
V.T.M.B & P-2 Nm					
① R _y 4278.42/ea R _y					8557.0

C.D. - 40, 29, 547.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

(26) 600 mm x 450 mm for rectangular
Boards.

V.T.M.B & P-14

Qty - 2 Nos

PR, 4134.75/ea R, 8270.00

(27) providing of doing
of Boundary pillars.

V.T.M.B & P-14

Qty - 64 Nos

PR, 656.85/ea R, 42038.00

(28) planting of trees
by road sides.

V.T.M.B & P-14

Qty - 56 Nos

PR, 1063.59/ea R, 59561.00

Subtotal A1,39,416.00

Add GST @ 12% (H/B) A, 96,730.00

Add Labour Cost @ 1% (H/B) A, 394.00

Add Seigniorage fee (H/B) 39,000.00

Gy. Total B, 47,16,540.00

Less 22% 91% below by
prev. A 85% 40,29,547.00

Net Bill Amount $\Rightarrow$ R, 36,35,981.00

30/06/2023
JE

30/06/23
AE

CAP
21/7/23
EE

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Final certified					
Certified that Main					
Construction work has been					
Completed as per specification					
of direction of E/P on					
Dated 30/06/2023					
Maintenance work					
will be start from					
Dated 01/07/2023					
20m					
30/06/2023				30/06/23	
				AO	

1st and Final Construction Bill
Total value of work done - 3635981 =

5% SD	1	81	799 =
1% ST		36	360 =
1% CAST		36	360 =
1% GST		36	360 =
1% cess		36	360 =
Royalty		44	047 =
SF		39	000 =
		16	448 =
Total add	3	87	734 = 410286 =
By cheque	32	48	247 = 3225695 =
Total -	35	35	981 =

Passed for RS - 3635981 = (Rupees

thirty six lacs thirty five thousand
nine hundred eighty one) only

Signature
8/8/23
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R. W. D. WORKS DIVISION
SIWAN-1

CERTS

Continuation

Sanction No - 2308236578 dt 11-08-2023